

SECTION IV B

Listed on 29.07.2013

Court No.R-2

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA Item No. 74
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

PETITION FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL(CIVIL)NO. 15309 OF 2013.

WITH PRAYER FOR INTERIM RELIEF

B. B. Gupta & AnrPetitioner(s)

Versus

State of Haryana & OrsRespondent(s)

OFFICE REPORT

The matter above mentioned was listed before the Hon'ble Court on 06.05.2013, when the Court was pleased to pass the following order:-

" Heard Mr. Jain, learned senior counsel appearing on behalf of the petitioners and Mr. John Mathew, learned counsel appearing for respondent No.2.

Issue notice to other respondents, returnable in six weeks.

In the meanwhile, the operation of the impugned judgment will remain stayed."

Accordingly, show cause notice was issued to respondent Nos. 1, 3 & 4 by registered A. D. Post. Neither A.D. Cards nor unserved covers, containing notice, have been received back from them so far.

It is submitted that Mr. John Mathew, Advocate has already entered appearance on behalf of respondent no. 2 and has on 09.07.2013 filed counter affidavit.

Service of show cause notice is not complete in respect of respondent nos. 1, 3 & 4.

The matter is listed before the Ld. Registrar with this office report.

Dated this the 27th day of July ,2013.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to :-Mr. Ugra Shankar Prasad, Adv.
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR