

SECTION IV B

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

Listed on. 28.11.2014
Court No. 8
Item No. 47

PETITION FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL(CIVIL)NO. 15309 OF 2013

WITH PRAYER FOR INTERIM RELIEF

B. B. Gupta & Anr. ...Petitioner(s)
Versus
State of Haryana & Ors. ...Respondent(s)

OFFICE REPORT

The matter above mentioned was listed before the Hon'ble Court on 06.05.2013 when the Court was pleased to pass the following order :-

"Heard Mr. Jain, learned senior counsel appearing on behalf of the petitioners and Mr. John Mathew, learned counsel appearing for respondent No.2.

Issue notice to other respondents, returnable in six weeks.

In the meanwhile, the operation of the impugned judgment will remain stayed."

It is submitted that pursuant to the aforesaid order notice was issued to all the four respondents. Respondent Nos. 1 & 4, 2 and 3 are represented through Dr. Monika Gusain, Mr. John Mathew and M/s Temple Law Firm, Advocates respectively.

It is further submitted that Dr. Monika Gusain, Advocate for respondent Nos. 1 & 4 & Mr. John Mathew, Advocate for respondent No. 2 have filed counter affidavit and the same has already included in the paper books.

It is further submitted that M/s Temple Law Firm, Advocate for respondent No. 3 has on 17.09.2014 filed counter affidavit and the same is being circulated before the Hon'ble Court.

Service of show cause notice is complete.

The matter is, therefore, listed before the Hon'ble Court with this office report.

Dated this the 26th day of November, 2014.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to: Mr. Urga Shankar Prasad, Advocate.
Dr. Monika Gusain, Advocate.
Mr. John Mathew, Advocate.
M/S Temple Law Firm, Advocates.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Rajesh