

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 15309/2013

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 23/01/2013 in LPA No. 977/2011 passed by the High Court Of Punjab & Haryana At Chandigarh)

B B GUPTA & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF HARYANA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln. (s) for allowing new pleas and additional documents and interim relief and office report)

Date : 28/11/2014 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RANJAN GOGOI

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ROHINTON FALI NARIMAN

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Neeraj Kumar Jain, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. Sanjay Singh, Adv.  
Mr. Pratham Kant, Adv.  
Mr. Ankit Jain, Adv.  
Mr. Ugra Shankar Prasad, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Dr. Monika Gusain, Adv.  
  
Mr. John Mathew, Adv.  
  
Mr. P.B. Suresh, Adv.  
Mr. Vipin Nair, Adv.  
Mr. Udayaditya Banerjee, Adv.  
M/s. Temple Law Firm, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Perused the letter.

Two weeks' time is granted to the counsel for the petitioners to file rejoinder affidavit.

List after Christmas Holidays.

(MADHU BALA)  
COURT MASTER

(ASHA SONI)  
COURT MASTER